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When act to Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
takeoffect”  after its passage. : .

Approved February 22, 1877.

CHAFPTER 152. .

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF
. INTEREST OXN STATE BONDS.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

f
Avoconriation . SECTION 1. That the sum of thirty-one thousand and five
forinterert on hundred dollars ($31,500) -be -and the same is herehy appro-
Statebonds-  priated, out of any money in the State Treasury belonging

to the State interest fund, to be expended n pa_yment of in-
terest on State bonds.
Wheon act 10 Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
take offect.  gafter its passage.

Approved February 22, 1877,

-CHAPTER 153.

AN ACT TO-APPROPRIATE MONEYS FOR THE PURPOSES
THEREIN NA\IED FOR THE MINNESBOTA STATE PRISON.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Sectiox 1. That the following amounts of moneys, or
.. so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated
Apvropriation for the purposes herein named, out of any moneys in the
meontsatState State treasury not otherwise appropriated:
prsen. Iirst.~—For -the enlargement of prison grounds, the sum
of four thousand six hundred and fifty dolars ($4.650).
Second.—For the enlargement of the present workshops,

the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000),
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Third.—For the erection of a blacksmith shop, the sum of
two thousand dollars ($2,000).
Fourth.—VFor the erection of a stone wall on the north
side of the prison grounds, the sum of fifteen thousand
dollars ($15.000).
Fifth.—For water pipes in énlargement of workshops, the
sum of six hundred dollars ($600).
Sizth.—For the payment of the claim of the late deputy
warden for house rent, the sum of two hundred and fifteen
dollars ($215).
Seo. 2. This act shall tqke effect and be in force from and When set to
after its passage. taice effoot.

Approved February 26, 1877, , v

e " CHAPTER 154,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR/ERECTING AKD
FURNISHING BUILDINGS FOR THE MINNESOTA INSTITUTE
FOR THE DEAF AND DUMB AND BLIND.

- Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota : :
Secitox 1. That the sum of forty thousand dollars ($40,- 4.1 repriation
000), or so much thereot ns may be necessary, is hereby ap- fur(l;ulldmx
propriated to be expended in the erection and furnishing of fudoind ™
buildings for the Minnesotu institute for the deaf and dumb
and hlmd the sume to be paid upon warrants drawn by the
president and countersigned by the secretary of lhe board of
directors of that institution, and that on presentation of such
warrants to the State Amhtor, it shall be his duty to draw
warrants on the State Treasurer for like amounts, and such
.Inoney shall be expended by direction of the board of direct- -
ors of the said institute.
Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and wyeq act 10
after its passuge. take efleat,

Approved February 22, 1877.



